

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA® THEODORE ROOSEVELT COUNCIL

LETTER OF INTENT

We hope that you will tell us when you have included the Theodore Roosevelt Council, Inc. Boy Scouts of America in your estate plans. We would very much like the opportunity to thank you for your generosity. Letting us know of your intentions also helps us to be better aware of your particular interests and will allow us to keep you informed of developments at the Council which may be relevant to your planned gift.

In support of the work of Theodore Roosevelt Council, Inc. Boy Scouts of America, this Letter of Intent represents my/our commitment:

I/we would like to join the Theodore Roosevelt Council's *Heritage Society* by: $\overline{(Please check the method(s) vou have used)}$

- ____ Bequest in my/our will or trust
- Beneficiary of a life insurance policy
- Beneficiary under a retirement plan or IRA
- ____ Beneficiary of a savings account or CD
- Charitable Remainder Trust
- Charitable Lead Trust
- Gift of Stock
- Naming the Council as a contingent beneficiary of estate assets

Please share copies of your estate plans with the Theodore Roosevelt Council, Inc. for administrative purposes only. All submissions are held in confidence and with no obligation.

The amount of my/our planned gift is: \$______or____% of my/our estate. ____I/we wish to join Theodore Roosevelt Council *Heritage Society*, but wish to remain anonymous

I/we wish to join Theodore Roosevelt Council Heritage Society and would like to be recognized publicly

Name:		
In Honor/Memory of:		
Address:		
City:		Zip:
Phone:	Email:	
Signature:		
For more information contact: Jennifer ((516) 797-7600, Ext. 110	Grignoli, Director of Developn	nent, Jennifer.Grignoli@scouting.org